AltaWorx, LLC 7530 Parker Road, Suite 210 Fairhope, AL 36532 Phone: 210-338-8760 Fax: 251-990-4409

RECEIVED

APR 102014 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 24, 2014

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Application for Authority to Operate as a VoIP Provider by AltaWorx, LLC

Dear Staff,

AltaWorx, LLC hereby submits the following information in accordance with the Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370 as they wish to provide VoIP service in the state of Kentucky:

Company Information:

AltaWorx, LLC 7530 Parker Road, Suite 210 Fairhope, AL 36532 Phone: 210-338-8760 Fax: 251-990-4409

Customer Service Contact:

Rickie Richey AltaWorx, LLC 7530 Parker Road, Suite 210 Fairhope, AL 36532 Phone: 210-338-8760 Fax: 251-990-4409

Regulatory Contact Mark Lammert CPA c/o Compliance Solutions, Inc. 740 Florida Central Parkway, Suite 2028 Longwood, FL 32750 Phone: 407-260-1011 FAX: 407-260-1033 mark@csilongwood.com

A copy of AltaWorx, LLC's Certificate of Authority has been attached as Exhibit A.

AltaWorx, LLC has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing this notice of intent. AltaWorx, LLC does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330.



AltaWorx, LLC 7530 Parker Road, Suite 210 Fairhope, AL 36532 Phone: 210-338-8760 Fax: 251-990-4409

AltaWorx, LLC will not be providing a tariff as they are a VoIP provider. The company's website, <u>www.altaworx.com</u>, will provide information to customers in regards to applicable service arrangements. In addition, AltaWorx, LLC is not requesting CLEC authority as they are a VoIP provider and no interconnection agreement is required.

Please do not hesitate to contact Mark Lammert if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Rickie Richey Vice President

cc: Mark Lammert, Compliance Solutions, Inc.

